

TECNORAL



**FINITURE METALLICHE
EFFET METAL
ACABADO METALIZADO**



**400 ml e
± 2 m²**

ÉMISSIONS DANS L'AIR INTÉRIEUR*



A+
A+ A B C

www.nespoligroup.com

professional paint

IT - TECNORAL FERRO MICACEO è lo smalto con effetto antiriflettente per interni ed esterno, a base di ossidi di ferro micacei lamellari, particolarmente indicato per la protezione dagli agenti atmosferici e la decorazione di oggetti di arredamento ed interni. Utilizzato in grandi quantità di consumo, offre la possibilità di applicare spessori elevati, consentono di ottenere un'ottima protezione nel tempo. **TECNORAL PERLATO** è lo smalto brillante a base di "glitters" perfettissimi che donano fantasmi magici riflessi di luce alle finiture. È ideale per la decorazione di "mountain bike", elicotteri, caschi, per maschere, cornici, addobbi, soprammobili, fregi, etc. **TECNORAL MARTELLATO** smalto acrilico al 100% ad effetto martellato per la decorazione e la protezione di tutte le superfici interne ed esterne. Essicca al tatto in circa 15 minuti ed in circa 24 ore in profondità. Applicazione: superfici metalliche, in legno, intonaco. Per porte, inferri, cancelli, grato metalliche, armadietti metallici, scossaline, mobili, mobili da giardino. Istruzioni d'uso: pulire accuratamente la superficie da grassi, polvere, acqua, ecc. Agitare energicamente per un minuto la bombola capovolta. Spruzzare a distanza di 20/30 cm con movimento lento e costante in orizzontale; dopo circa un minuto, ripassare con un movimento verticale. Per evitare catture è preferibile spruzzare in più strati sottili. Rimozione vernice: con Acetone e/o Diluente Nitro. Con valvola autopulente.

E - TECNORAL EFFET METAL est une peinture brillante métallique qui donne de magnifiques reflets de lumière à vos décorations les plus fantasmatiques. Idéale pour la décoration des vélos, motos, casques, masques, cadres, décorations, ornements, frises, etc. **TECNORAL EFFET FERRO-NIE** est une peinture pour intérieur et extérieur. A base d'oxyde de fer micacé lamellaire, elle est particulièrement adaptée à la protection et à la décoration de mobilier intérieur et extérieur. L'utilisation d'inhibiteurs de corrosion et la possibilité d'appliquer des couches épaisses, permettent d'obtenir une excellente protection dans le temps. **TECNORAL MARTELÉ** est une peinture 100% acrylique, pour la décoration et la protection de toutes surfaces intérieures et extérieures. Sec au toucher en 15 minutes env., sec à cœur en 24 heures env. S'utilise sur : métal, bois, plâtre. Valve autonettoyante.

GB - TECNORAL IRON MICA EFFECT is the enamel with antiquing effect for internal and external, based on lamellar micaceous ironoxide, particularly suitable for the protection from the elements and the decoration of internal and external furnishing. The use of special corrosion inhibitors and the possibility of applying high thicknesses, allow to obtain excellent protection over time. **TECNORAL BEADED** is the bright enamel effect based on perfect "glitters" that give magical light reflections to the objects. Ideal for the decorations of mountain bikes, motorcycles, helmets, masks, frames, decorations, ornaments, friezes, etc. **TECNORAL HAMMERED** is the 100% acrylic enamel effect hammered for decoration and protection of all internal and external surfaces. It dries to the touch in roughly 15 minutes and dries fully in roughly 24 hours. Application: metal, wood, plaster. For doors, railings, gates, metal grates, metal cabinets, flashings, furniture, garden furniture. Instructions for use: carefully clean the surface of grease, dust, water, etc. - Shake the spray can energetically for a minute, upside-down. - Spray at a distance of 20/30 cm with a slow and constant horizontal movement; after about a minute, pass over the area with a vertical movement. To avoid dripping it is preferable to spray in several thin coats. To remove spills use: With Acetone and/or a Nitro Diluent (thinner). Comes with a self-cleaning valve.

E - TECNORAL EFECTO HIERRO MICACEO es el esmalte con efecto envejecimiento para interior y exterior, a base de óxidos de fibra de hierro micáceos, especialmente indicado para la protección de los agentes atmosféricos y la decoración de objetos de mobiliario y de interior. El uso de especiales inhibidores de corrosión y la posibilidad de aplicar espesores elevados, permiten obtener una buena protección duradera. **TECNORAL PERLADO** es el esmalte brillante perlado para interiores, a base de brillos perlados que proporcionan reflejos de luz a decoraciones imaginativas. Es ideal para decorar la bicicleta de montaña, motos, cascos, mascarillas, marcos, adornos, ornamentos, frisos, etc. **TECNORAL MARTILLADO** es un esmalte 100% acrílico con efecto martillado para protección y decoración de todas las superficies internas y externas. Seco al tacto en 15 minutos y en 24 horas en profundidad. Indicado para: superficies metálicas, de madera, enyesado, para puertas, pasamanos, cancelas, rejas metálicas, armarios metálicos, tapajuntas, muebles, muebles de jardín. Modo de uso: aplicar a superficies secas, limpias y compactas, eventos de polvo, aceites, grasas y agua. Agitar energicamente durante un minuto el recipiente boca abajo. Pulverizar desde una distancia de 20/30 cm. Aplicar varias manos cruzadas para evitar pérdida: al menos 2 manos en interiores y 4 manos en exterior. Quitar la pintura con acetona y Nitro / o diluyente. Con válvula autolimpiante.

PT - TECNORAL EFEITO FERRO MICACEO é o esmalte com efeito envelhecimento para interior e exterior, à base de óxidos de fibra de ferro micáceos, especialmente indicado para a proteção dos agentes atmosféricos e da decoração de objetos de mobiliário e de interior. O uso de inibidores especiais de corrosão e a possibilidade de aplicar espessuras mais fortes, permitem obter uma ótima e duradora proteção. **TECNORAL PEROLA** é um esmalte brilhante efeito "perlado" para interiores, à base de brilho perlado, proporcionando reflexos de luz a decorações imaginativas. É ideal para decorar a bicicleta de montanha, motos, capacetes, mascaradas, molduras, adornos, ornamentos, frisos, etc. **TECNORAL MARTELADO** é um esmalte 100% acrílico com efeito martelado para proteção e decoração de todas as superfícies internas e externas. Seco ao toque em 15 minutos e em 24 horas em profundidade. Indicado para: metais, madeira, gesso, portas, cancelas, grades, portas de grades metálicas, armários metálicos, mobiliário de jardim. Modo de uso: aplicar a superfícies secas, limpas e compactas, isentas de pó, óleo, gordura e ferrugem. Agitar energeticamente durante um minuto a embalagem com a boca para baixo. Pulverizar a uma distância de 20/30 cm. Aplicar várias de mão cruzadas para evitar perda: pelo menos 2 de mão para interiores e 4 de mão para exteriores. Limpar a tinta com acetona e nitratu / ou diluente. Com válvula autolavável.

NL - TECNORAL LUZER MICACEO EFFECT is een email met antiek effect voor binnen en buiten, gebaseerd op lamellaire micaceous ironoxide, uiterst geschikt voor de bescherming en decoratie van binnen en buiten meubelen. Roestwerend geeft een goede en langdurige bescherming. **TECNORAL PARELMOER** is een glanzende lak met glitter basis die licht reflecteert en gebukt als decoratie effect. Ideaal voor mountainbikes, helmen, maskers, kader, decoraties, versieringen, etc. **TECNORAL HAMERSLAG** is een 100% acryl lak met hamerslag effect voor decoraties in bescherming zowel voor binnen als buiten. Droog in ongeveer 15 minuten en volledig droog in ongeveer 45 minuten. Gebuik: metaal, hout, pleister voor deuren, omkappingen, poorten, metalen roosters, metalen kasten, meubels, tuinmeubelen. Gebruiksaanwijzingen: vooraf vet, stof, water etc verwijderen - De spuitbus voor een minuut goed op en neer schudden - Spuit afstand 20/30 cm met trage en constante horizontale beweging. na ongeveer een minuut overschakelen met verticale beweging. Om uitlopen te vermijden is het beter meerdere dunne lagen aan te brengen. **Oplossmiddel voor het verwijderen:** Acetone of Nitro oplosmiddel. Met zelfreinigende klep.



IT - Avvertenze: Pericolo. Aerosol altamente infiammabile. Provoca grave irritazione oculare. Provoca irritazione cutanea. Può provocare sonnolenza o vertigini. La esposizione ripetuta può provocare secchezza o scappellatura della pelle. In caso di congelamento di un medico, tenere a disposizione il contenitore o l'etichetta del prodotto. **IN CASO DI INALAZIONE:** trasportare l'infortunato all'aria aperta e mantenerlo a riposo in posizione che favorisca la respirazione. In caso di malessere, contattare un **CENTRO ANTIVENI** o un medico. Smettere il prodotto / recipiente in conformità alle regolamentazioni locali. **Contenitore: ACETONE.** Recipiente sotto pressione. Proteggere dai raggi solari e non esporre ad una temperatura superiore a 50° C. Non perforare né bruciare neppure dopo l'uso. Non vaporizzare su una fiamma o su un corpo incandescente. Conservare fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Tenere lontano da fonti di calore / scintille / fiamme libere / superfici riscaldate. Non fumare.

F - Mentions d'avertissement: Danger. Aerosol extrêmement inflammable. Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux. Provoque une irritation cutanée. Peut provoquer somnolence ou vertiges. L'exposition répétée peut provoquer sécheresse ou gercures de la peau. En cas de congélation d'un médecin, tenir à disposition le contenant ou l'étiquette du produit. **EN CAS D'INHALATION:** transporter la victime à l'extérieur et la maintenir au repos dans une position où elle peut confortablement respirer. Appeler un **CENTRE ANTIPISON** ou un médecin en cas de malaise. Éliminer le contenu / récipient conformément à la réglementation locale. **Contenit: ACETONE.** Récipient sous pression. Protéger des rayons du soleil et ne pas exposer à une température supérieure à 50° C. Ne pas tordre ni briser, même pas après l'usage. Ne pas vaporiser sur une flamme ou sur un corps incandescent. Conserver hors de la portée des enfants. Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur / des étincelles / des flammes nues / des surfaces chaudes. Ne pas fumer.

GB - Signal words: Danger. Extremely flammable aerosol. Causes severe eye irritation. Causes skin irritation. May cause drowsiness or dizziness. Repeated exposure may cause skin dryness or cracking. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand. **IF INHALED:** Remove victim to fresh air and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing. Call a **POISON CENTER** or doctor if you feel unwell. **IN CAS OF INHALATION:** remove a victim from the area and maintain in a position where they can breathe comfortably. Protect from sunlight and do not expose to temperatures exceeding 50° C. Do not pierce or burn for evaporation. Call a **POISON CENTER** or doctor if you feel unwell. **CONTAINER:** ACETONE. Pressurized container. Protect from sunlight and do not expose to temperatures exceeding 50° C. Do not pierce or burn for evaporation. Call a **POISON CENTER** or doctor if you feel unwell. **SMOKING:** No smoking.

E - Palabras de advertencia: Peligro. Aerosol extremadamente inflamable. Provoca irritación ocular grave. Provoca irritación cutánea. Puede provocar somnolencia o vértigos. La exposición repetida puede provocar sequedad o formación de grietas en la piel. Si se necesita consejo médico, tener a mano el envase o la etiqueta. **EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN:** transportar a la víctima al exterior y mantenerla en reposo en una posición confortable para respirar. Llamar a un **CENTRO DE INFORMACIÓN TOXICOLÓGICA** o a un médico en caso de malestar. Eliminar el contenido / recipiente de acuerdo con las normativas locales. **Contenit: ACETONE.** Recipiente bajo presión. Proteger de los rayos solares y no exponer a una temperatura superior a los 50° C. No perforar ni quemar ni siquiera después del uso. No vaporizar sobre una llama o sobre un cuerpo incandescente. Conservar fuera del alcance de los niños. Mantener alejado de fuentes de calor, chispas, llama abierta o superficies calientes. No fumar.

PT - Aviso: Perigo. Aerosol extremamente inflamável. Provoca irritação ocular grave. Provoca irritação cutânea. Pode provocar sonolência ou vertigens. Pode provocar pele seca ou rachada, por exposição repetida. Se for necessário consultar um médico, mostre-lhe o conteúdo do produto ou a etiqueta. **EM CASO DE INHALAÇÃO:** retirar a vítima para uma zona ao ar livre e mantê-la em repouso numa posição que não dificulte a respiração. Caso sinta indisposição, contacte um **CENTRO DE INFORMAÇÃO ANTIVENENOS** ou um médico. Eliminar o conteúdo / recipiente de acordo com os regulamentos locais. **Conteúdo: ACETONE.** Recipiente sob pressão. Proteger dos raios solares e não expor a uma temperatura superior a 50 ° C. Não perfurar nem queimar, nem sequer depois de usar. Não vaporizar sobre uma chama ou sobre um corpo incandescente. Conservar longe do alcance das crianças. Manter afastado do calor / faísca / chama aberta e superfícies quentes. Não fumar.

NL - Waarschuwing: Gevaar. Zeer licht ontvlambare aerosol. Veroorzaakt ernstige oogirritatie. Veroorzaakt huidirritatie. Kan slaperigheid of duizeligheid veroorzaken. Herhaalde blootstelling kan een droge of een gebarsten huid veroorzaken. Bij het innemen van medisch advies, van verpakking of het etiket ter beschikking houden. Beschermende handschoenen / beschermende kleding / oogbescherming / geluutbescherming dragen. **NA INADEMING:** het slachtoffer in de frisse lucht brengen en laten rusten in een houding die het ademen vergemakkelijkt. Bij onwel voelen een **ANTIGIFCENTRUM** of een arts raadplegen. Inhoud / verpakking verwerken volgens de plaatselijke regelgeving. **Bevat: ACETON.** Houder onder druk. Beschermen tegen zonstralen en niet blootstellen aan een temperatuur van boven de 50°C. Ook na het gebruik niet perforeren of verbranden. Niet vaporiseren boven een vlam of een gloeiend lichaam. Bewaren buiten het bereik van kinderen. Verwijder houden van warmte / vonken / open vuur / hete oppervlakken. Niet roken.

Made in Italy
Distributed by **NESPOLI GROUP** Via Kennedy, 1/A - 20844 Triuggio (MB) - Italy
Tel. +39 031 735400 - www.nespoligroup.com



520 3 e cont. 400 ml